

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17644/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2008 in CUSAP No. 4/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,AMRITSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH CHANDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17645 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspreet S. Rai, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent be furnished to the counsel appearing for the petitioner during the course of the day. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, could be filed within six weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER